NAME

Arens, Con?
Arsmus, Emma
Baby Gar?

Bartel, Katherine
Behm, Leonna
Benton, Baby
Brown, Wm H
Braun, Jacob
Braun, Mrs. Adolf
Conway, Unamed

Derksen, Jacob

Derksen, Aganetha

Doerksen, Peter

Driedger, Reynold

Dyck, Mrs. Abe+baby

Dyck, Gerhard
Elias,Theodore E
Enns, Corneliius H
Enns, Unamed
Enns, Anna

Falk, Siglind?

DOD
03/09/1932
10/09/1930
08/15/1944
12/19/1926
08/18/1944
02/27/1937
09/23/1932
12/27/1935
12/11/1936
07/08/1940
11/25/1926
12/07/1926
08/ /1938
04/15/1936
05/05/1930
03/21/1940
09/15/1932
07/18/1934
08/10/1939
03/02/1937

01/26/1930

POTTERS FIELD

B: 1871

Age

53

stillborn

baby

stillborn

5

38
stillborn
1

1

76
baby
21

72

63
baby
51

baby

Plot

45

39

83

83

66

63

89

737

79

66

65

97

103

98

118

54

38



Friesen, Baby HV
Friesen, Diedrich
Friesen, Helena V
Froese, Abram

Froese, Heinrich

Funk, John

Giesbrecht, Gerhard

Goertzen, HF

Goertsen, John G
Gunther, Elizabeth
Harms, Percival
Heinrichs, Henry
Henning,Unamed
Hiebert, Mrs. A
Hiebert, Margaretha

Hiebert, Mrs. JS

Hoehne, H
Isaac, Susan

Jansen, Anna

Jansen, Mrs. AW
Kehler, Harry Roger
Kenna, Elizabeth

Klassen, Unamed

03/22/1942
06/10/1936
07/21/1938
04/05/1933
12/27/1926
12/18/1926
04/14/1942
03/14/1937
09/21/1941
06/19/1927
02/11/1940
07/23/1932
08/07/1941
11/11/1928
01/19/ 1941
08/21/1927
09/18/1939
06/07/1930
04/21/1934
07/18/1942
02/23/1941
09/10/1938
04/18/1933

11/30/1931

B:Jan 20 1875

stillborn

90

75
stillborn
57

5

2

77

62

45

baby
81
39
50

74

56
70
baby

48

34

112

58

102

105

91

73

92

32

57

117

15

41

95

69

63

113



Klassen, Ralph
Klassen,Unamed

Klassen, Elmer

07/03/1937
09/10/1928

06/14/1935

Klassen, Charlotte12/08/1931

Klassen, Harvey
Klassen, Jake
Klassen, Lena
Klassen, Jacob
Loeppky, Unamed
Martens, Abram H
Martens, Leonard
Martens, Bertha
Martens, Agnes
Neufeld, Millie
Neufeld, Anna
Nickel, Peter
Nickel, John
Nickel, C

Pankroz, John
Pankratz, Edwin F
Penner, Reg Wayne
Penner, Mrs.
Penner, Tony

Peters, Katherine

04/19/1928
11/19/1941
05/03/1930
05/01/1930
06/03/1946
04/23/1934
10/04/1929
07/05/1932
12/12/1932
11/08/1941
05/04/1927
11/11/1941
10/25/1932
11/06/1941
10/25/1932
04/07/1933
07/14/1931
11/05/1927
02/19/1928

05/02/1927

baby
baby
18

baby

74

10

baby
baby
17

46

90
52
42
65
42
baby
baby
83
baby

21

106

22

22

94

14

22

40

81

86

93

86

87

111

26



Peters, Jacob J
Peters, baby
Prang, baby

Prudell, Unknown

Ratzlaff, Harvey John

Reimer, John G
Remple, Peter
Robatzuk, Unamed
Rode, August
Rode, Matilda
Sawatzky, ?

Sawatzky, Franz

05/19/1938

05/04/1927
06/24/1924
10/02/1927
07/04/1926
06/28/1926
10/03/1939
Apr 151934

Aug 15 1935

03/24/1939

Schapansky, Mrs.John09/09/1940

Schapansky, Jacob
Schart, Verna
Schellenberg, John
Schrader, Con
Schroeder, Helena
Schultz, Meno
Schultz, Mary
Schulz, Katherine
Siefried, Unamed
Siemens, Annie

St John, Beatrice

07/08/1935
05/28/1927
02/09/1927
11/10/1940
04/10/1931
04/28/1928
08/16/1940
11/14/1925
11/23/1927
02/17/1932

04/06/1933

B: Feb 2 1922

80 78

stillborn

baby 109

39

10

baby 119

51 51

71 53

70

81 34

32 56

21 76

2

70 104

52 85

1 30

18 55

1

stillborn 27

36 40
110



Spenst, Victor on alley

Steinke, Edmund 08/09/1939

Steinke, Rosalie 04/10 /1929
Thiessen, David 11/20/1925
Thiessen, ? 08/31/1927

Thiessen, AbramH  04/01/1932
Thiessen, Aaron J 11/22/1928
Toews, Jacob 07/27/1926

Turner, Milton Leroy 11/16/1939

Unger, CA 05/04/1932
Unger, Heinrich 12/06/1935
Unrau, Mrs. JH 03/10/1939
Unrau, John H 10/28/1941

Von Niessen, Ernest 12/26/1934
Von Niessen, H (baby)06/10/1936
Von Niessen, Helena 04/05/1933
Warkentine, Lloyd  09/28/1936
Wiebe, Marie 10/08/1935
Wiebe, Adolf(baby) 02/06/1936
Wiebe, J J 06/27/1937
Wiens, Jacob 01/25/1931
Wutzke, Amelia Irene (baby)

Wutzke, Leonard Mike11/26/1933

Zermuis, Spegbhouer 12/24/1923

80

52

10
71
51
52
baby
69
63
69

80

57
15

73

67

50

37

37

61

21

120

50

101

46

47

75

75

112

90

88

77

47 or 97

49

100



Zanders, Twin babies

24



